Product data sheet

LB113

Fuse carrier 1P 5A 240V BS1361 1M with cartridge fuse

Technical properties

Architecture

Type of pole

Configuration

Number of modules

Controls and indicators

Indicator lamp

Connectivity

Top connection alignement for modular
devices

Main electrical features
Rated operational voltage Ue

Frequency

Electric current
Rated current

Rating current of fuse cartridge

Fuse
CharactFuse

Fuse Size

Power

Power loss per pole at In

Endurance
Electric endurance in number of cycles

Number of mechanical operations

Installation, mounting

Tightening torque

Connection
Connection cross-sect. flexible conductor

Connection cross-sect. rigid cable

Use conditions

Operating temperature

Degree of pollution according to IEC 60664 /

IEC 60947-2

Subject to technical modifications

1P

no

Aligned terminal

240V

50/60 Hz

5A

5A

BS1361

6.3 x 23

0.02w

2000

4000

2,2Nm

0,75/ 16mm?

1/25mm?

-5...50 °C



Storage/transport temperature -25...80 °C

temperatur

Temperature of calibration 30 °C

Subject to technical modifications



