

3



## Fuse carrier 1P 5A 240V BS1361 1M with cartridge fuse

## **Technical properties**

Architecture	
Type of pole	1 P
Configuration	
Number of modules	1
Controls and indicators	
Indicator lamp	no
Connectivity	
Top connection alignement for modular devices	Aligned terminal
Main electrical features	
Rated operational voltage Ue	240 V
Frequency	50/60 Hz
Electric current	
Rated current	5 A
Rating current of fuse cartridge	5 A
Fuse	
CharactFuse	BS1361
Fuse Size	6.3 x 23
Power	
Power loss per pole at In	0.02 W
Endurance	
Electric endurance in number of cycles	2000
Number of mechanical operations	4000
Installation, mounting	
Tightening torque	2,2Nm
Connection	
Connection cross-sect. flexible conductor	0,75 / 16mm²
Connection cross-sect. rigid cable	1 / 25mm²
Use conditions	
Operating temperature	-550 °C
Degree of pollution according to IEC 60664 / IEC 60947-2	3

Storage/transport temperature -25...80 °C temperatur Temperature of calibration 30 °C